Division of Corporations		047	17	Page 1 of 1
l	Ciorida Departme Division of Corp Electronic Filing C	orations		
	int this page and use it as a cover below) on the top and bottom of al			10 SEP
	(((H100002110	34 3)))		P 23
	H100002110343A			AM II: 27 E. FLORIDA
Note: DO NOT hit	the REFRESH/RELOAD button or generate another co		page. Doing so wi	<b>1</b>
то:	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)61			NR pice .
From: **Enter the ema	Account Name : C T COR Account Number : FCA0000 Phone : (850)22 Fax Number : (850)87 ail address for this busin	uule	or sudmi	riainal filina
	port mailings. Enter only			- <b>+</b>
			*D	
FO	REIGN PROFIT/NONPRO Cabot Industrial Value		$\sim$ $1 \text{ k}$	103C 13/1
	Certificate of Status	0	T T	- 1-1A
	Certified Copy	0		people
	Page Count Estimated Charge	\$70.00		5 82
Electronic Fili			Help	RECEIVED SEP 27 PK 3: 37 ECRETARY OF STATE LLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
https://efile.sunbiz.org/scrip	ots/efilcovr.exe	$rac{1}{2}$	7/28/17	9/23/2010

92A-PT1-P39T

ALTITATA TITAL ST HW HARE TIANT LAN PRIVEL



September 27, 2010

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

SUBJECT: CABOT INDUSTRIAL VALUE FUND III, INC. REF: W10000044974

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The title(s) in the officer/director field(s) is/are not acceptable.Please refer to the following link for acceptable officer/director titleinformation. http://www.sunbiz.org/titledef.html.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6973.

Claretha Golden Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section FAX Aud. #: H10000211034 Letter Number: 010A00022887

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

850-617-6381



September 24, 2010

1

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

SUBJECT: CABOT INDUSTRIAL VALUE FUND III, INC. REF: W10000044734

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The document submitted does not meet legibility requirements for electronic filing. Please do not attempt to refax this document until the quality has been improved.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6901.

Pamela Smith Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section FAX Aud. #: H10000211034 Letter Number: 010A00022737

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

## IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. Cabot Industrial Value Fund III, Inc.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

MD		_ 3.	26-3021357
State or country	under the law of which it is incorporated)		(FEI number, if applicable)
07/01/08		5.	Perpetual
(Dau	of incorporation)		(Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual")
Upon the filing	of this Application		三治
			n Florida, if prior to registration) 502, F.S., to determine penalty liability)
One Beacon Stre	et, Ste. 1700		final sector final
	(Principal office	add	ress)
Boston, MA 021	0B		
	(Current mailing	add	iress)
		ת מס	ny be formed under the law of the state of Florida.
Name and stree	et address of Florida registered agent: (	(P.C	D. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)
Name:	C T Corporation System		
	1200 South Pine Island Road		

Plantation , Florida 33324 (City) (Zip code)

(Registered agent's signature)

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Jonara aburre By:

Barbara A. Burke Special Assistant Secretary

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

## A. DIRECTORS

Director	Robert Palterson		
Address:	One Beacon Street, Ste, 1700		
Directo	Boston, MA 02108		
Directo	Franz Colloredo-Mansfeld		
Address:	One Beacon Street, Ste. 1700		
	Boston, MA 02108		
Director:	Andrew Ebbott	10	
Address:	One Beacon Street, Ste. 1700	SEP	2
	Boston, MA 02108	23	- In I
Director:	Howard Hodgson		
Address:	One Beacon Street, Ste. 1700	AM 11: 2	
	Boston, MA 02108	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
Directo B. OFF	pr: Ferdinand Colloredo-Mansfeld, One Beacon Street, Ste. 1700, Boston, MA 021 $\widetilde{08}$ (CERS		
Chairman:	Robert Patterson		
	One Beacon Street, Ste. 1700		
	Boston, MA 02108		
President	··· Franz Colloredo-Mansfeld		
Address:	One Beacon Street, Ste. 1700		
	Boston, MA 02108		
Treas/Sec	Mark A. Bechard		
Address:	One Beacon Street, Ste. 1700, Boston, MA 02108		
	·		
Address:			
NOTE	If necessary, you may ausch to addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.		
13.	Life Life J.		
	Howard E. Houge An and or Office listed in number 12 of the application) Executive Vice President - Comparison - S		
14	(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)		

